
2023 Rhode Island College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-19   Conf: 8-8   Home: 9-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (266), Opp (249)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Boyce (9), Timmons (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-86), Boyce (19-
23), Timmons (19-19), Bergantino (17-17), Cunha (13-14), Kidd (7-10), Schoen (2-2), Rathbun (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Katz, Avery .389 38-38 131 34 51 5 6 2 17 74 .565 19 1 12 0 .467 1 0 25-26 56 0 5 .918
17 Ashe, Katelyn .380 37-37 108 11 41 9 0 3 24 59 .546 21 1 16 0 .481 1 0 0-0 223 6 1 .996
1 Simmons, Noelle .349 38-37 126 29 44 12 6 3 27 77 .611 10 0 10 0 .391 2 3 4-5 63 36 3 .971
4 Young, Victoria .333 34-32 96 17 32 5 4 1 11 48 .500 1 1 5 1 .340 2 1 5-5 55 42 4 .960
13 Boyce, Alexis .327 37-37 110 17 36 9 1 5 27 62 .564 13 8 24 0 .429 2 1 1-1 186 14 8 .962
10 Crudale, Sophia .300 36-36 100 18 30 9 1 1 11 44 .440 15 1 10 0 .393 1 5 2-2 33 1 1 .971
9 Kidd, Abby .278 29-23 54 5 15 1 0 0 3 16 .296 5 0 6 1 .339 0 1 0-0 6 12 1 .947
21 Schoen, Cassidy .261 35-34 111 9 29 6 0 4 18 47 .423 4 1 30 0 .288 2 2 0-0 14 24 6 .864
12 Conti, Amanda .226 38-38 106 17 24 3 0 0 10 27 .255 18 0 11 1 .333 2 8 1-1 46 62 12 .900
6 Jones, Paige .185 32-25 54 13 10 4 0 0 6 14 .259 10 0 14 0 .313 0 4 3-4 22 1 1 .958
2 Mickelson, Sarah .182 23-8 22 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .182 2 0 8 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
3 Timmons, Shannon .045 15-9 22 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .045 1 2 2 0 .160 0 1 0-0 49 3 2 .963
14 Rathbun, Callie .000 6-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
22 Bergantino, Sam .000 14-9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 22 1 .958
7 Clesas, Abby .000 32-6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .301 38-38 1052 180 317 63 18 19 157 473 .450 120 15 152 3 .377 13 27 43-46 770 247 46 .957
Opponents .270 38-38 1047 139 283 48 6 12 120 379 .362 69 15 237 5 .323 4 23 39-43 770 303 50 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Kidd, Abby 1.90 13-9 25 21 15 2-1 1 136.2 124 50 37 25 151 27 3 6 .235 6 8 0 3 12
22 Bergantino, Sam 3.59 4-6 14 9 5 0-1 0 52.2 57 36 27 21 43 7 1 1 .263 4 3 0 0 8
8 Cunha, Gabby 3.96 2-4 16 8 3 0-0 0 63.2 92 47 36 19 43 11 2 5 .326 11 4 0 1 3
21 Schoen, Cassidy 11.45 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 6 6 4 0 3 0 0 .500 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.89 19-19 56 38 23 3 1 256.2 283 139 106 69 237 48 6 12 .270 24 15 0 4 23
Opponents 3.74 19-19 65 38 18 2 0 256.2 317 180 137 120 152 63 18 19 .301 20 15 0 13 27



2023 Rhode Island College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Rathbun, Callie 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Mickelson, Sarah 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clesas, Abby 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ashe, Katelyn 230 223 6 1 .996 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simmons, Noelle 102 63 36 3 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Crudale, Sophia 35 33 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Timmons, Shannon 54 49 3 2 .963 0 19 0 1.000 1 0
13 Boyce, Alexis 208 186 14 8 .962 2 19 4 .826 9 0
4 Young, Victoria 101 55 42 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Paige 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bergantino, Sam 24 1 22 1 .958 1 17 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cunha, Gabby 21 1 19 1 .952 0 13 1 .929 0 0
9 Kidd, Abby 19 6 12 1 .947 0 7 3 .700 0 0
5 Katz, Avery 61 56 0 5 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Conti, Amanda 120 46 62 12 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schoen, Cassidy 44 14 24 6 .864 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1063 770 247 46 .957 18 78 8 .907 10 0
Opponents 1123 770 303 50 .955 20 86 6 .935 5 0


